
    

民國五年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.19270 100000 19270 92225 3157772 31.58 

 1 －  4     0.13121 80730 10592 291909 3065547 37.97 

 5 －  9     0.04456 70138 3125 342874 2773638 39.55 

10 － 14     0.02764 67012 1852 330430 2430763 36.27 

15 － 19     0.03783 65160 2465 319638 2100333 32.23 

20 － 24     0.06073 62695 3808 303957 1780696 28.40 

25 － 29     0.08636 58887 5086 281723 1476739 25.08 

30 － 34     0.10731 53802 5773 254575 1195016 22.21 

35 － 39     0.12956 48028 6223 224585 940441 19.58 

40 － 44     0.16369 41806 6843 191920 715855 17.12 

45 － 49     0.19985 34962 6987 157344 523935 14.99 

50 － 54     0.22591 27975 6320 124076 366592 13.10 

55 － 59     0.27422 21655 5938 93431 242516 11.20 

60 － 64     0.33051 15717 5195 65598 149085 9.49 

65 － 69     0.39731 10522 4181 42160 83487 7.93 

70 － 74     0.47854 6342 3035 24121 41327 6.52 

   75+       1.00000 3307 3307 17205 17205 5.20 

       

民國五年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.16100 100000 16100 92481 3537172 35.37 

 1 －  4     0.15400 83900 12921 300228 3444690 41.06 

 5 －  9     0.05173 70979 3672 345718 3144462 44.30 

10 － 14     0.02667 67308 1795 332052 2798745 41.58 

15 － 19     0.04168 65513 2730 320738 2466693 37.65 

20 － 24     0.05648 62782 3546 305047 2145955 34.18 

25 － 29     0.06826 59237 4043 286075 1840908 31.08 

30 － 34     0.07666 55193 4231 265389 1554833 28.17 

35 － 39     0.08958 50962 4565 243399 1289444 25.30 

40 － 44     0.10007 46397 4643 220378 1046045 22.55 

45 － 49     0.10550 41754 4405 197758 825667 19.77 

50 － 54     0.13920 37349 5199 173748 627909 16.81 

55 － 59     0.17883 32150 5750 146377 454162 14.13 



60 － 64     0.23923 26401 6316 116213 307785 11.66 

65 － 69     0.29984 20085 6022 85368 191571 9.54 

70 － 74     0.40479 14063 5692 56082 106203 7.55 

   75+       1.00000 8370 8370 50121 50121 5.99 

       

 


